NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 02-08
Antistatic Process Sealed Keylocks  Series SK
Housing and bushing of high insulating material withstands over 15
kilovolts of electrostatic discharge, thus providing antistatic protection.
Totally sealed construction with internal o-ring, with gasket
between base and housing, and with insert-molded terminals,
gives protection for automated processing techniques.
Subminiature size allows high density mounting.

NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 02-08
Antistatic Process Sealed Keylocks  Series SK
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SK13AEG13
TERMINALS
13 Straight with Bracket
30 Right Angle
POSITIONS
Code Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Pos. 4 Pos. 5
3 ON ON ON NONE NONE
5 ON ON ON ON ON
CONTACT MATERIAL
G Gold Rated 0.4VA
@ 28V AC/DC
SK 1 A 13
POLES
1 SP3T
SP5T
3 E G
BUSHING
E 9mm Diameter
Smooth
KEY REMOVABLE
A All Positions
2 Keys Supplied
with each Switch
Gold Contacts
with 0.4VA Rating
Straight PC Terminals
with Bracket
9mm Diameter
Smooth Bushing
SP3T   ON-ON-ON Circuit
Key Removable in
Positions 1, 2 & 3
KEY REMOVABLE
Pole &
Throw Model
Key Positions
Pos 1  Pos 2  Pos 3  Pos 4  Pos 5
Connected Terminals
(Terminal numbers are not on switch)
Pos 1  Pos 2  Pos 3  Pos 4  Pos 5 Schematic
  =  Key Removable
  =  Not Removable
  =  Maximum Arc
SP3T SK13A   ON    ON     ON    -----    -----     C1-2     C1-3    C1-4    -----     -----
SP5T SK15A   ON    ON     ON    ON      ON   C1-1      C1-2    C1-3    C1-4     C1-5
All Positions
45° Angular Throw
POLES, CIRCUITS & KEY-REMOVABLE POSITIONS
A
•
9mm Diameter Smooth E
1 2 3
C1
4 5
POS 1
2
3
POS 1
2
3
4
5
BUSHING
2 3
C1
4